10

11

12

13

14

15

16

2515013781

2515002138

2515008444

2515002548

2515001079

2515016830

2515008137

2515012669
2515021637

2515003039

2515013540

2515016741

2515013102

2515011949

2515014956

2515009920

Japji Soni
Dikshpreet

Kaur

Mohammed
Akbar

Gurkirat Singh

Vishavdeep
Singh

Manreet
Satnam Singh

Sahil Kumar

Aashna
Mehta

Udey Pal
Singh

Pardeep
Kumar

Yadwinder
Singh Aulakh

Ravinder
Singh

Gurmej Singh

Vijay Kumar

Praveen
Kumar

Ranijit Singh
Soni

Najar Singh

Mohammed
Javed

Sukhwinderijit
Singh

Jagnandan
Singh

Mohanijit
Singh

Sukhchain
Singh

Sunil Kumar

Sushil Kumar
Mehta

Major Singh
Kalsi

Prem Kumar

Prithvi Singh
Aulakh

Charan Singh

Surjeet Singh

Om Parkash

Satya Vrat
Sudhakar

DoB

31-01-2001

15-02-2002

23-09-1999

12-02-2003

23-06-1999

29-09-2003

26-03-1993

23-08-2002
31-03-2000

28-06-2004

12-06-1995

05-09-2000

12-11-1996

13-09-1989

13-03-2003

18-01-1956

Cat.

GEN

GEN

GEN

BC

GEN

GEN

SC

SC
GEN

BC

SC

GEN

SC

SC

ST

GEN

Tentative Merit List: Overall (All Categories)

PG Diploma in Radio Production

Department: SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION STUDIES
In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/P.U. wtg./Hons. wtg. send mail to: scs_pu@pu.ac.in by 04/08/2025

10th 12th Qualy.

84.33

58.28

72.00

75.00

62.00

79.80

77.00

55.80
76.00

67.80

68.00

68.00

54.00

50.00

64.76

64.40

77.80

86.89

71.20

86.40

77.00

83.60

62.00

64.40
75.00

82.00

69.00

56.44

51.00

51.33

65.20

58.20

Marks

obt.

10

2522

1863

729

1656

1630

1351

1544
1529

1440

1440

1881

1420

58

1341

360

Qualy.
Marks
Total

10

3000
2400
1000
2400
2400
2000

2400
2400

2400

2400

3000

2400

100

2400

700

Qualy.
Norm.
(2400)

2400
2017.6
1863
1749.6
1656
1630
1621.2

1544
1529

1440

1440

1504.8

1420

1392

1341

1234.286

NCC/
NSS/
YW /Skill
(upto 4%)

PU. Overall
Wtg. Marks
(5%)
0 2400
0 2017.6
93.15 1974.78
0 1749.6
82.8 1738.8
81.5 1711.5
81.06 1702.26
77.2 1621.2
76.45 1605.45
72 1512
72 1512
0 1504.8
71 1491
0 1392
0 1341
0 1234.286

Hold by Dept. Kindly upload proper Dmcs of all semester of graduation and also send
conversion formula of CGPA/SGPA

Hold by Dept. Kindly send your CGPA/SGPA conversion formula from your University.

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and
participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,

Hold by Dept. Kindly upload your all dmcs of graduation and also send your conversion
formula of SGPA/CGPA BC -Approved

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, BAS -Rejected: Kindly make the certificate as per format by
Panjab University, Chandigarh. Kindly visit this link https://onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/
specimen/borderarearev.pdf PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: Please submit certificate in desired format as available at
https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/
specimen/ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed your class10 and 12 from different
schools then both school Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps.

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Hold by Dept. Kindly send conversion formula of CGPA/SGPA of graduation SC -Approved,
BAS -Rejected: Certificate of Border Area Student is not as per the format of Panjab University.
Kindly download the format from given website and resubmit the document. https://
onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/borderarearev.pdf, RAS -Rejected: Rural area
certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus

Hold by Dept. Kindly send conversion formula of CGPA/SGPA ST -Approved NSS-C
(Completed Three years(360 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Three
Camp).) -Rejected: please upload NSS certicate not NCC certificate,

Hold by Dept. Kindly upload all semesters DMCs



