Tentative Merit List: Overall (All Categories) PG Diploma in Radio Production

Department: SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION STUDIES
In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/P.U. wtg./Hons. wtg. send mail to: scs_pu@pu.ac.in by 04/08/2025

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (2400)	NCC/ NSS/ YW /Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
1	2515013781	Japji Soni	Ranjit Singh Soni	31-01-2001	GEN	84.33	77.80	10	10	2400	0	0	2400	Hold by Dept. Kindly upload proper Dmcs of all semester of graduation and also send conversion formula of CGPA/SGPA
2	2515002138	Dikshpreet Kaur	Najar Singh	15-02-2002	GEN	58.28	86.89	2522	3000	2017.6	0	0	2017.6	Hold by Dept. Kindly send your CGPA/SGPA conversion formula from your University.
3	2515008444	Mohammed Akbar	Mohammed Javed	23-09-1999	GEN	72.00	71.20	1863	2400	1863	18.63	93.15	1974.78	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
4	2515002548	Gurkirat Singh	Sukhwinderjit Singh	12-02-2003	ВС	75.00	86.40	729	1000	1749.6	0	0	1749.6	Hold by Dept. Kindly upload your all dmcs of graduation and also send your conversion formula of SGPA/CGPA BC -Approved
5	2515001079	Vishavdeep Singh	Jagnandan Singh	23-06-1999	GEN	62.00	77.00	1656	2400	1656	0	82.8	1738.8	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
6	2515016830	Manreet	Mohanjit Singh	29-09-2003	GEN	79.80	83.60	1630	2400	1630	0	81.5	1711.5	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
7	2515008137	Satnam Singh	Sukhchain Singh	26-03-1993	SC	77.00	62.00	1351	2000	1621.2	0	81.06	1702.26	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
8	2515012669	Sahil Kumar	Sunil Kumar	23-08-2002	SC	55.80	64.40	1544	2400	1544	0	77.2	1621.2	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
9	2515021637	Aashna Mehta	Sushil Kumar Mehta	31-03-2000	GEN	76.00	75.00	1529	2400	1529	0	76.45	1605.45	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
10	2515003039	Udey Pal Singh	Major Singh Kalsi	28-06-2004	ВС	67.80	82.00	1440	2400	1440	0	72	1512	Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, BAS -Rejected: Kindly make the certificate as per format by Panjab University, Chandigarh. Kindly visit this link https://onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/borderarearev.pdf PU Wtg: Approved
11	2515013540	Pardeep Kumar	Prem Kumar	12-06-1995	SC	68.00	69.00	1440	2400	1440	0	72	1512	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
12	2515016741	Yadwinder Singh Aulakh	Prithvi Singh Aulakh	05-09-2000	GEN	68.00	56.44	1881	3000	1504.8	0	0	1504.8	Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: Please submit certificate in desired format as available at https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed your class10 and 12 from different schools then both school Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps.
13	2515013102	Ravinder Singh	Charan Singh	12-11-1996	SC	54.00	51.00	1420	2400	1420	0	71	1491	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
14	2515011949	Gurmej Singh	Surjeet Singh	13-09-1989	SC	50.00	51.33	58	100	1392	0	0	1392	Hold by Dept. Kindly send conversion formula of CGPA/SGPA of graduation SC -Approved, BAS -Rejected: Certificate of Border Area Student is not as per the format of Panjab University. Kindly download the format from given website and resubmit the document. https://onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/borderarearev.pdf, RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus
15	2515014956	Vijay Kumar	Om Parkash	13-03-2003	ST	64.76	65.20	1341	2400	1341	0	0	1341	Hold by Dept. Kindly send conversion formula of CGPA/SGPA ST-Approved NSS-C (Completed Three years(360 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Three Camp).) -Rejected: please upload NSS certicate not NCC certificate,
16	2515009920	Praveen Kumar	Satya Vrat Sudhakar	18-01-1956	GEN	64.40	58.20	360	700	1234.286	0	0	1234.286	Hold by Dept. Kindly upload all semesters DMCs